
Rank Bib. Team Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Female Team of 3 (Under 50)  

1 26 Three Astute Ladies 0:34:48 (1) 1:11:17 (1) 3:36:57 (1) 1:19:02 (1) 6:42:03

2 25 Big Sky Country 0:35:35 (2) 1:31:48 (2) 4:48:00 (2) 2:02:51 (2) 8:58:13 2:16:10

  Female Team of 4 (Over 50)  

1 27 Give it A Go 0:25:51 (1) 1:23:31 (1) 4:18:48 (1) 1:32:17 (1) 7:40:26

  Female Team of 4 (Under 50)  

1 29 Girl Torque 0:29:34 (1) 1:14:26 (1) 3:34:30 (1) 1:45:27 (2) 7:03:58

2 28 Foxy Tropic Sprocket Rockets 0:35:50 (2) 1:33:50 (2) 4:36:43 (2) 1:44:13 (1) 8:30:36 1:26:38

  Male Team of 2 (Under 50)  

1 30 Chaffing the Dream 0:23:30 (1) 1:14:19 (1) 3:07:28 (1) 1:53:52 (1) 6:39:09

  Male Team of 3 (Under 50)  

1 31 Done and Dusted 0:33:45 (1) 1:09:37 (1) 3:27:06 (1) 1:19:53 (1) 6:30:20

  Male Team of 4 (Over 50)  

Grin N Bear It Challenge 2018

Category Results

Names and times for each  event leg  

Sector 1 - Swim, Sector 2 - Paddle, Sector 3 - Bike, Sector 4 - Run



1 32 Agony of Da feet 0:25:35 (1) 1:34:05 (2) 3:23:13 (1) 1:27:55 (2) 6:50:47

2 33 Krusty Keirs 0:31:45 (2) 1:07:20 (1) 3:46:35 (2) 1:27:36 (1) 6:53:16 0:02:29

  Male Team of 4 (Under 50)  

1 38 UP TEMPO 0:23:32 (1) 1:01:49 (1) 2:46:25 (1) 1:17:18 (5) 5:29:05

2 37 The KROH flies 0:26:18 (4) 1:12:28 (3) 2:57:04 (2) 1:06:47 (3) 5:42:37 0:13:32

3 34 The Hybrids 0:28:25 (5) 1:20:01 (4) 2:57:51 (3) 1:01:26 (1) 5:47:43 0:18:39

4 36 The JCU Nicci P Running Club 0:25:52 (2) 1:10:49 (2) 3:15:14 (4) 1:10:16 (4) 6:02:12 0:33:07

5 35 The Ironman Crew! 0:26:15 (3) 1:23:53 (5) 3:48:16 (5) 1:05:13 (2) 6:43:37 1:14:33

  Mixed Team of 2 (Under 50)  

1 39 Joke 0:25:54 (1) 1:29:00 (1) 3:22:20 (1) 1:12:31 (1) 6:29:46

  Mixed Team of 3 (Under 50)  

1 65 Team Yoghurt 0:25:54 (1) 1:10:35 (1) 3:24:01 (3) 1:09:08 (1) 6:09:38

2 40 CK66 0:31:38 (4) 1:15:12 (2) 3:08:35 (1) 1:50:29 (2) 6:45:53 0:36:15

3 66 La DoJoSa 0:27:41 (2) 1:25:44 (4) 3:20:11 (2) 2:01:19 (4) 7:14:56 1:05:18

4 42 The Big Deals 0:28:03 (3) 1:16:03 (3) 3:41:55 (4) 1:56:58 (3) 7:22:59 1:13:21

  Mixed Team of 4 (Over 50)  

1 43 Charlotte and the old farts 0:24:13 (1) 1:03:25 (1) 2:39:06 (1) 1:37:24 (2) 5:44:08

2 45 Y - Nots 0:25:53 (2) 1:18:11 (3) 4:14:02 (2) 1:35:18 (1) 7:33:23 1:49:15

3 44 Morgans' Maulers 0:29:50 (3) 1:13:55 (2) 4:38:57 (3) 2:11:07 (3) 8:33:49 2:49:42

  Mixed Team of 4 (Under 50)  

1 59 No Vacancy 0:22:00 (1) 1:03:51 (1) 2:40:57 (1) 1:23:54 (4) 5:30:42

2 62 Three Little Pigs 0:22:02 (2) 1:09:50 (2) 3:10:55 (3) 1:26:54 (7) 6:09:42 0:39:00

3 49 Boscon Constructions 0:24:21 (4) 1:18:33 (7) 3:05:59 (2) 1:25:44 (6) 6:14:37 0:43:55

4 53 Esky Raiders 0:25:36 (6) 1:19:13 (8) 3:18:25 (7) 1:23:43 (3) 6:26:56 0:56:14

5 58 Keir For Fun 0:28:10 (11) 1:20:34 (9) 3:13:56 (6) 1:27:29 (8) 6:30:09 0:59:28

6 48 Blood Sweat and Beers 0:27:46 (10) 1:14:39 (6) 3:11:45 (4) 1:53:30 (15) 6:47:41 1:16:59

7 54 G2G2 0:37:58 (18) 1:53:54 (17) 3:12:01 (5) 1:17:43 (2) 7:01:35 1:30:53

8 55 Gotta Do It While You Can 0:29:30 (12) 1:11:49 (3) 3:32:04 (8) 1:49:45 (13) 7:03:08 1:32:27

9 60 The Motleys 0:27:08 (9) 1:12:00 (4) 4:19:34 (16) 1:31:17 (9) 7:29:59 1:59:17



10 64 What the HCCK! 0:35:23 (14) 1:24:43 (11) 3:33:03 (9) 1:57:42 (18) 7:30:51 2:00:10

11 52 Cirque d'sore legs 0:25:43 (7) 1:33:27 (14) 4:03:20 (11) 1:42:27 (11) 7:44:57 2:14:15

12 57 Into Oblivion 0:37:54 (17) 1:13:55 (5) 4:18:14 (15) 1:50:37 (14) 8:00:40 2:29:58

13 51 Chairsky and Hutch 0:25:20 (5) 1:39:22 (15) 4:18:04 (14) 1:40:12 (10) 8:02:57 2:32:16

14 50 Catch Us If You Can 0:23:33 (3) 1:44:50 (16) 4:14:35 (12) 1:43:16 (12) 8:06:15 2:35:33

15 63 Uvgotobekidnme 0:38:53 (19) 1:22:01 (10) 3:58:46 (10) 2:09:57 (19) 8:09:37 2:38:55

16 46 3 Guys & A Girl 0:35:30 (15) 1:29:49 (13) 4:17:17 (13) 1:56:37 (17) 8:19:13 2:48:31

17 56 Havin A Go 0:34:53 (13) 1:54:00 (18) 4:20:27 (17) 1:56:28 (16) 8:45:49 3:15:07

18 61 Three chicks and a rooster 0:25:51 (8) 2:09:38 (19) 4:47:34 (18) 1:25:01 (5) 8:48:05 3:17:23

19 47 3 Men And A Lady 0:37:34 (16) 1:28:05 (12) 5:45:34 (19) 1:15:38 (1) 9:06:51 3:36:09

  Solo Female  

1 3 Lauretta Howarth 0:28:40 (1) 1:31:59 (1) 4:02:39 (1) 1:55:22 (1) 7:58:39

2 4 Bernadette Tooman 0:38:12 (2) 1:42:16 (2) 4:36:50 (2) 2:27:18 (2) 9:24:36 1:25:56

DNF

5 Alison Purvis

6 Georgina Beech

  Solo Female Over 50  

1 2 Laura Garner 0:30:08 (1) 1:22:20 (1) 4:20:07 (1) 2:07:27 (1) 8:20:01

2 1 SharmanParr 0:41:48 (2) 1:25:31 (2) 5:00:52 (2) 2:28:47 (2) 9:36:58 1:16:57

  Solo Male  

1 14 Luke Smythe 0:26:13 (2) 1:04:23 (1) 3:03:38 (2) 1:19:05 (1) 5:53:18

2 10 Jason Edwards 0:22:43 (1) 1:06:26 (2) 2:53:43 (1) 1:32:46 (2) 5:55:37 0:02:19

3 7 Adam Beale 0:33:41 (6) 1:06:54 (3) 3:25:36 (3) 1:36:29 (4) 6:42:40 0:49:22

4 8 Chris Bray 0:27:50 (4) 1:26:52 (5) 3:52:38 (5) 2:02:45 (5) 7:50:05 1:56:47

5 9 Lawrence Clark 0:30:09 (5) 1:35:31 (6) 3:53:47 (6) 2:07:19 (6) 8:06:47 2:13:29

6 15 Joel Savage 0:36:19 (7) 1:11:58 (4) 4:47:54 (7) 2:16:42 (7) 8:52:53 2:59:35

7 11 Scott McGraw 0:26:27 (3) 3:26:37 (4) 1:36:08 (3)

  Solo Male Over 50  

1 20 Mark Ridge 0:25:48 (2) 1:34:31 (5) 3:20:49 (1) 1:45:13 (2) 7:06:22

2 21 Donal Watters 0:34:35 (4) 1:31:12 (4) 3:28:20 (2) 1:36:41 (1) 7:10:48 0:04:26



3 22 James Marsh 0:25:44 (1) 1:12:52 (1) 3:54:32 (3) 1:53:21 (3) 7:26:29 0:20:07

4 23 Scott Griffin 0:28:17 (3) 1:16:05 (2) 4:05:40 (4) 2:26:54 (5) 8:16:56 1:10:34

5 12 Rob Smythe 0:48:06 (5) 1:19:25 (3) 4:15:37 (5) 1:56:32 (4) 8:19:39 1:13:17


